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ACADEMIC CALENDAR ESTER PROGRAMMES
Academic Calendar Odd Semester Session 2024-25
From To
A Day Date Day Date
Registration of continuing students Friday July 05, 2024 Saturday | July 13, 2024
Co lasses for students of all
corﬂgji?\cgeg:figtaor;;aes (11, V, VIl Semester) Mendsy iy, 2oy % g
Independence Day Celebration Thursday August 15, 2024 - =
gglrizsetrzssmr Pamination AEa IR Thursday August 22, 2024 Saturday | August 24, 2024
Last date for showing the answer scripts of MSE- | Saturday August 31, 2024 - ==
(;ro:;:r;:;eer:ent of classes for new entrants of all Monday September 09, 2024 = =
xli::trzsster RamibationdMSEUAI AL Monday October 07, 2024 Thursday | October 10, 2024
Last date for showing the answer scripts of MSE-Il | Tuesday October 15, 2024 = =
Last date of classes Saturday December 07, 2024 = =
End Semester Practical Examinations Monday December 09, 2024 | Saturday | December 14, 2024
End Semester Examination (ESE) Thursday December 16, 2024 | Friday December 27, 2024
Winter vacation for students Saturday December 28, 2024 | Sunday January 05, 2025
Declaration of Results Friday January 31, 2025 - =
Academic Calendar Even Semester Session 2024-25
From To
Events Day Date Day Date
Registration of continuing students Monday January 06, 2025 Saturday January 11, 2025
Commencement of classes for all the students for Montay January 13, 2025 g %
all programmes
Republic Day Celebration Sunday January 26, 2025 - =
Mid Semester Examination-I (MSE-I) Wednesday | February 19, 2025 Saturday February 22, 2025
Last date for showing the answer scripts of MSE-I | Friday February 28, 2025 — =
Mid Semester Examination-Il (MSE-II) Monday April 07, 2025 Friday April 11, 2025
Last date for showing the answer scripts of MSE-Il | Tuesday April 15, 2025 — —
Last date of classes Saturday May 03, 2025 - =
End Semester Practical Examinations Monday May 05, 2025 Saturday May 10, 2025
End Semester Examination (ESE) Monday May 12, 2025 Saturday May 28, 2025
Summer vacation for students Thursday May 29, 2025 Thursday July 31, 2025
Declaration of Results Tuesday July 15, 2024 = =
Mark sheet Issuance Wednesday | August 20, 2025 - -
Degree Issuance for Passing Out Batch Monday October 20, 2025 - o

Note: 1. Saturday/Sunday/Holidays may be declared as full academic working in the semesters as per

academic requirements.

2. August 15, 2024 (Independence Day), January 26, 2025 (Republic Day) and May 25, 2025
(Maharana Pratap Jayanti) will be celebrated in University campus.
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ACADEMIC CALENDA EARLY PROGRAMMES
Session 2024-25 .
| Events From T
‘ Day Date Day | Date
Reg‘ls(mlnon of continuing students . Friday July 05, 2024 Saturday July 13, 2024
(L_g::::::::\;eg:g::r:“c]:aessses for students of aII Monday July 15, 2024
Indepegen—ceD—wC_el_e-b—rBGm1 Thursday August 15, 2024;" i 3
:;:212;::&::22( of classes for new entrants of o September 09, 2024 A_
Sessional Examination-I (SE-I) Monday October 07, 2024 Thursday October 10, 2024
Last date for showing the answer scripts of SE-I Tuesday October 15, 2024 -- -
Winter vacation for students Saturday December 28, 2024 | Sunday January 05, 2025
Republic Day Celebration Sunday January 26, 2025 -- -
Sessional Examination-Il (SE-II) Monday April 07, 2025 Friday April 11, 2025
Last date for showing the answer scripts of SE-II Tuesday April 15, 2025 -- -
Last date of classes Saturday May 03, 2025 -- -
Annual Practical Examinations Monday May 05, 2025 Saturday May 10, 2025
Annual Examination (AE) Monday May 12, 2025 Saturday May 28, 2025
Summer vacation for students Thursday May 29, 2025 Thursday July 31, 2025
Declaration of Results Tuesday July 15, 2024 - -
Mark sheet Issuance Wednesday | August 20, 2025 -- -
Degree Issuance for Passing Out Batch Monday October 20, 2025 - -

academic requirements.

Note: 1. Saturday/Sunday/Holidays may be declared as full academic working in the semesters as per

2. August 15, 2024 (Independence Day), January 26, 2025 (Republic Day) and May 25, 2025
(Maharana Pratap Jayanti) will be celebrated in University campus.
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR SESSION 2024-25
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ool Odd Semester-2024
s. No. TR Day | Festival/Event
L liyasoes . | wetnadsy | Molstemi
2 [Rugumn,2028 | Mondsy | Raksbmcandhan
) ‘g it 7A1|g;;2‘(;262;h PN R Monday Janmaskza;a;n_i iy
*4 Sepmer 16, 2024 Monday Eid —ul- Milad-ul nabi
S October 02, 2024 Wednesday Mahatma Gandhi & Lal Bahadur Sashtri Jayanti
6 October 12, 2024 Saturday Dussehra (Vijayadashami)
7 ZOg;c;ber EeaNeEmbens, Wednesday- Sunday Diwali Holidays
8 November 15, 2024 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti
9 December 25, 2024 Wednesday Christmas Day
Even Semester-2025
S. No. Date Day Festival/Event
10 January 01, 2025 Wednesday English New year
11 February 26, 2025 Wednesday Maha Shivratri
12 March 14-15, 2025 Friday- Saturday Holi Holidays
13 March 31, 2025 Monday Eid-ul-Fitr
14 April 06, 2025 Sunday Ram Navami
15 April 14, 2025 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti
16 June 07, 2025 Saturday Eid-al-Adha
Note:
e Saturday/Sunday/Holidays may be declared as full academic working in the semesters as per
academic requirements.
¢ August 15, 2024 (Independence Day), January 26, 2025 (Republic Day) and May 25, 2025
(Maharana Pratap Jayanti) will be celebrated in University campus.
¢ Muslim festivals will be announced as per the visibility of moon.
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